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Brian Fields (briangfields@gmail.com) 

Senior Director, Public Sector at ITsavvy 
(former supervisor) 
630-330-2156 – Mobile 
Known since October 2010 

 Will David Mitchell (david@mktg.org) 

Independent Consultant  
(Supervisor / mentor/friend/USAF colleague) 
858-538-9455 
 

 

Anthony Slatton (amss125@yahoo.com) 

Senior System Administrator / Senior IT Consultant  
(colleague) 
708-935-0018 
708-410-4028 
Known since 2006 

 James Holbrook (holbrook135@gmail.com) 

Project Manager / Risk Management Manager / SCRUM 
Master 
540-550-4977– Mobile 
(colleague) 
Known since 2011 

 

Andrew Pena (andrew.pena@us.army.mil) 
Shift Lead, / Sr. Security Analyst) 
630-464-6802 – Mobile 
IBM Global Services 
(former employee and colleague) 
Known since 2010 

 Mark S. Queen  (marksqueen@gmail.com) 
marksqueen@consolidated.net 
IT Desktop Manager and IT Change Management Manager 
(colleague) 
713-397-0116 
Known since 2005 

 

Ken Roe (kroe00@gmail.com) 

Principal, Inception, LLC   
(former supervisor) 
317-852-4978 home 
Known since 1997 

 
Jenny Sun (jenny@supernovacompanies.com) 
Chief Technical Officer 
Supernova Companies 
(former supervisor) 
312-709-5294 
Known since 2016 

 

Amy Neilson (amy.neilson@va.gov) 
Deputy Program Manager / Project Manager 
(former boss) 
801-706-8546 mobile/work 
Known since 2011 

 Bill Fanslow (fanslow@onebox.com) 
President, Manufacturing Systems Consulting   
(former supervisor) 
847-668-8293  
Known since 1986 

 

Steve Putnam (sputnam@caci.com ) 
Program Quality Management Manager 
(former colleague) 
703-994-0607  mobile/work 
Known since 2011 

 Robert Hendry (bobh@envisionsoft.com) 
Sr. Software Developer / Sr. Database Administrator / 
Professor  
630-965-6526 
(colleague) 
Known since 2000 

 

Bob Hall (computercook@gmail.com) 
Data Architect / Principal Database Administrator 
(employee and colleague) 
757-358-1727 
Known since 2011 

 Raymond Wong (wongrw@bp.com) 
Data Center Manager / Services Manager / Project Manager / 
Infrastructure Architect 
(former boss / colleague) 
630-248-4171 
1946 Morton Rd. 
Lisle, IL 60532 
Known since 2001 

 

Kevin Sandschafer (kevin.sandschafer@bcbsil.com ) 
Sr. Manager, Disaster Recovery 
(supervisor) 
312-540-0389 
Known since 2013 

 Ray Hightower (rth@wisdomgroup.com)  
Director 
8th Light Consulting 
(former boss – supervisor for part-time work) 
312-296-6820 
Known since 1997 

 

Nic Bustamante  (nb@bmante.com) 
Global Data Center Services Architect 
Apple Data Center Services 
(colleague) 
210.887.4465 
Known since 2008 

 Carrie Denney (carrie.denney@adeccona.com) 
Program Manager 
(supervisor) 
Adecco Engineering and Technology 
868 E Riverside Drive, Suite 150 
Eagle, ID 83616 
O: 208.639.8938 
Known since 2015 
 

 

 
 


